

P
ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).15283-15285/2010

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATH BROS EXIM INTERNATIONAL LTD &ORS.
With SLP(C)No.33175-33177/2010

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Midha,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.15283/2010 Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, advocate
has filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await return
of notice of the remaining respondents. It is seen that
copy of the petition and process fee was remitted belatedly.
List the matters on 10.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s