

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S
S L P (C) N o . 1 5 2 8 3 - 1 5 2 8 5 / 2 0 1 0

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATH BROS EXIM INTERNATIONAL LTD &ORS.
With SLP(C)No.33177/2010

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/03/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Seth, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.15283-15285/2010 respondent No. 1 and 2
have filed counter affidavit. Respondent No. 4 and 5 have
been served. Vakalatnama not filed. No representation
for them also. Await return of notice of respondent No. 3.

In SLP(C)No.33175-33177/2010 Ld. counsel for the
petitioner has remitted process fee for issuance of notice
to respondent No.3. However, it is belated. Ld. counsel
for the petitioner has explained the delay. Heard.
Allowed. Issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matters on 11.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar