

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 8572-75/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2008 in WPNo.1692 of 1998 and order dated 19.1.2010 in LPA No. 214/2008 & LPA No.216/2008 & LPA No. 219/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CREATIVE GARMENTS & ORS . Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 12/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra,ASG  
Mr.Neela Gokhele,Adv.  
Mr.A.Deb Kumar,Adv  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions,  
applications for condonation of delay also on the prayers for  
interim relief.

In the meantime, contempt proceedings which are  
alleged to have been commenced against the petitiomers for  
alleged violation of the orders dated 10.1.2008 and  
19.1.2010, shall remain stayed.

(Sukadev Sarangi)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Juginder Kaur)  
Asst.Registrar