

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13544/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2010 in LPA No. 281/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PEARL GLOBAL LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.15283-15285 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, A.S.G.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neela Gokhle, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.L. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

Ms. Priyanka Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Seth, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the two sets of matters listed today along with
S.L.P. (C) Nos.8572-8275 of 2011, which is scheduled to be
listed on 8th August, 2011, be listed together on the said
date.

In S.L.P. (C) Nos.15283-15285 of 2010, the petitioner
will be entitled to file its rejoinder affidavit by
3rd August, 2011, and in S.L.P. (C) No.13544 of 2010. The
Union of India and the other respondents will be entitled to
file their respective counter affidavits by 3rd August,
2011. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed by
5th August, 2011.

In respect of the third matter, where the Union of
India is a party, the respondents will be entitled to file
their counter affidavits and to complete the pleadings also

by the aforesaid date.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar