

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14966-14969/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CREATIVE GARMENTS & ORS . Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aakash D. Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.
Ms. Sheetal, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for amendment of the cause title in respect of respondent Nos.8 to 10.

Respondent Nos.14, 15 and 17 to 19 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Respondent No.16 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared.

Item No.68

-2-

A letter dated 29.1.2013 has been filed on record on behalf of the petitioner praying for issuance of notice to the unserved respondents through dasti. Prayer allowed. Necessary steps be taken.

List again on 18.3.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)