

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14966-14969/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CREATIVE GARMENTS & ORS .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time till 1.7.2013 is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking necessary steps for amendment of the cause title in respect of respondent Nos. 8 to 10.

Similarly, status of dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 11 to 13 in SLP(C) no. 14966/2011 is awaited.

Report is silent about the status of respondents in the other matters. Complete and proper report be submitted by next date indicating the status/position of each of the respondents in both matters.

List again on 1.7.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |