

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 9 IN Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14966-14969/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2008 in WP No.1692/1998 dated
19/01/2010 in LPA No.214/2008,LPA No.216/2008,LPA No.219/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CREATIVE GARMENTS & ORS .

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title)

Date: 16/09/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment of cause title (I.A. No. 9) is
allowed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Poonam Sharma)
| | Court Master

|