

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13544/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2010 in LPA No.281/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PEARL GLOBAL LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15283-15285 of 2010
(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14966-14969 of 2011
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 18756 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C)no. 13544/10

SLP(C)no. 15283-85/10 Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Saraswata Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Chakrabarti, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Honey Kumar, Av.
Mr. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Saraswata Mohapatra, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Saraswata Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous
day.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Assistant Registrar