

À

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13544/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
19/01/2010 in LPA No. 281/2008 19/01/2010 in LPA No. 281/2008
passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

PEARL GLOBAL LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 15283-15285/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 14966-14969/2011

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 18756/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Counsel for Parties:

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Khare, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.

Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. B. Sridhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on a non-miscellaneous day after four
weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master

Court Master