

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13544/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2010 in LPA No. 281/2008 passed by the High Court of Delhi At New Delhi)

PEARL GLOBAL LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15283-15285/2010 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 14966-14969/2011 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 18756/2012 (XIV)

Date : 25-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For the parties:

Mr. P.P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Shikhar Khare, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kr. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Tripathy, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neelima Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. B. Sridhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Tripathy, learned senior counsel has prayed for listing the case on a non-misc. Day. Ordered accordingly.

Office is directed to list the case on a non-misc. Day after three weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER