

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 13544/2010

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2010 in LPA No. 281/2008 19-01-2010 in LPA No. 281/2008 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

PEARL GLOBAL LTD.. & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 15283-15285/2010 (XIV)

(IA No. 101027/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14966-14969/2011 (XIV)

(IA No. 1/2011 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 5/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
SLP(C) No. 18756/2012 (XIV))

Date : 04-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Ms. Mishika Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Apaan Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Mani Munjal, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B. Sridhar, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Mishika Bajpai, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Apaan Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.

Mr. V .C. Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.

Mr. H. R .Rao, Adv.

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Mani Munjal, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List the matters after one week.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)